OP \$40.00 5903871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM592015

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadila Healthcare Limited		08/14/2020	Public Limited Company: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medicure Inc	
Street Address:	2-1250 Waverley Street	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3T0P4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5903871	ZYPITAMAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 873-6120

Email: stacy@stacygrossmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy J. Grossman

Address Line 1: Law Office of Stacy J. Grossman PLLC

Address Line 2: 888 Seventh Avenue, 10th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy J. Grossman
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy J. Grossman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=RMDOCS-#6180693-v1-ASSIGNMENT_DEED_-_ZYPITAMAG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007022 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, *Cadila Healthcare Limited* (hereinafter "Assignor"), whose registered address at Zydus Corporate Park, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, SG Highway, Ahmedabad 382481, Gujarat, India, does hereby assign to *Medicure Inc.* (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose address is 2-1250 Waverley Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 0P4, its entire right, interest and title in and to the trademark ZYPITAMAG, Registration No. 5,903,871, along with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to do all things and to execute, without additional consideration, any additional documents as reasonably may be required by the Assignee to record this assignment in its name.

Executed at Ahmedabad, this 14th day of August, 2020.

Cadila Healthcare Limited

Signature:

Name: SRINIVAS KOTRA

Sunim

Title: GENERAL MANAGER - LEGAL

Control of the contro

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007022 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 08/14/2020